
February 12, 2016 
NOTE TO BIDDER’S  

ADDENDA #4 to RFB # ‘16/24/B 
CN:2100280 SANTA FE RIVER TRAIL CONNECTION AND IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 
 
Please be advised of the following questions and answers from the (mandatory) pre-bid meeting 
held on February 2, 2016:  
 
Question 1. The sidewalk and rail typical section on Sheet 2-6 specifies the posts at 8’ 

maximum but the standard drawing shows 10’ maximum.   
Answer 1. On the plan set, sheet 2-6 should be read 10’ maximum. 

   
Question 2. How many Portable Changeable Message Signboards are needed?   
Answer 2. Two (2) message signboards are needed for this project.  The bidder shall bid on 

the item #702610 - Portable Changeable Message Sign by the unit EA (Each). 
 
Question 3. The pedestrian rail is to be built per STD DRAWING 607-20-1/4 THRU ¾; 

however, the pay items used are 543100 and 543200, which are bridge 
items.  What was the reason that Section 543 items were used? 

Answer 3. Section 543 was used to differentiate the two types of rail and to cover the 
structural items needed for the bicycle rail. 

 
Question 4. What is the difference between pedestrian railing and bicycle railing that 

the pedestrian railing item 543100 has a hand rail and the bicycle railing 
item 543200 does not? 

Answer 4.  Pedestrian railing is 3’6” high with a handrail.  Bicycle railing is 4’6” high without a 
handrail. 

 
Question 5. For rigid electrical conduit, please clarify if metallic or PVC.  Any deviation 

from Section 790.3.1? 
Answer 5.  No deviation from specification.  Underground installation is supposed to be 

non-metallic. 
 
Question 6. For the boring of conduit, please clarify if a sleeve is needed.  
Answer 6.  Sleeve is not needed for boring.   

 
Question 7.    Is this bid an A + B Bid?   
Answer 7.    No, the contract will be awarded to the lowest bidder.   

 
 
 
All other pertinent information to remain the same.  
 
 
___________________________________  
RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGE BY PROPONENT  
This addendum will be part of the bid documents and shall be included with the bid submittal.  Non-

receipt of addenda by the bidder in no way relieves bidder of obligation of compliance with any 

terms and conditions stated in the addenda. 


